DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS, HARYANA, CHANDIGARH
GRADATION LIST (CLASS-III)

AS IT STOOD ON 01-01-2011
Home of family a)Date of entry into a) Present Date from which  Source of
Date of birth service Appointment appointment/ recruitment
b)Date of attaining b) Class of services promoted as
age of 55 years such
c)Date of retirement
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
14 posts (Temporary) of Youth Cultural Organizers in the scale of Rs.6500-9900.
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+4000 G.P.

Name and Remarks
designation with

station of posting

S/Sh. Satish Kumar Bhatinda a) 11/05/1987 a) YCO 11/05/1987 Direct Recruitment
Gurgaon. 19/10/1959 b) 31/10/2014 b) Class-IlI

c) 31/10/2017
Vijender Kumar, Faridkot a) 02/06/1987 a) YCO 2/06/1987 Direct Recruitment
Chandigarh. 01/01/1955 b) 31/01/2009 b) Class-llI

c) 31/01/2012
Sh. Bimal Kumar, Chandigarh a) 06/05/1987 a) YCO 06/05/1987 Direct Recruitment
Faridabad. 29/02/1956 b) 28/02/2011 b) Class-IlI

c) 28/02/2014
Smt. Jaspal Kaur Ambala a) 20/07/1987 a) YCO 20/07/1987 Direct Recruitment
Sonipat. 27/08/1955 b) 31/08/2010 b) Class-IlI

c) 31/08/2013
Smt. Anju Anand Faridabad. a) 19/10/1987 a) YCO 29/10/1987 Direct Recruitment
YCO, 01/01/1964 b) 31/121/2018 b) Class-IlI

Panchkula

c) 31/121/2021



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Anil Kumar
YCO,
Narnaul.

Nafe Singh,
Panipat.

Hardwari Lal,
Jhajjar.

Krishan Kumatr,
Karnal.

Umed Singh,
Bhiwani.

Ram Gopal,
Jind.

Rekha Rani,
Ambala

Manjusha Gandhi,
Gurgaon

Sunita,
Faridabad.

M.Garh
20/05/1966

Jind
15/01/1962

M.Garh

05/06/1959.

Kaithal
04/05/1960

Hisar
01/03/1954

Kaithal
01/02/1952

Rohtak
11/08/1968

Gurgaon
26/03/1968

Delhi
06/06/1968

a) 03/08/1989
b) 31/05/2021
) 31/05/2024

a) 11/08/1989
b) 31/01/2017
c) 31/01/2020

a) 01/09/1989
b) 30/06/2014
¢) 30/06/2017
a) 28/04/1992
b) 31/05/2015
¢) 31/05/2018

a) 20/05/1992
b) 31/03/2009
c) 31/03/2012
a) 20/05/1992
b) 28/02/2007
c) 28/02/2010

a) 26/04/1993
b) 31/08/2023
c) 31/08/2026
a) 28/09/1993
b) 31/03/2023
¢) 31/03/2026

a) 26/07/1996
b) 30/06/2023
c) 30/06/2026

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

03/08/1989

11/08/1989

01/09/1989

28/04/1992

20/05/1992

20/05/1992

26/04/1993

28/09/1993

26/07/1996

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Against Ex-Gratia
Scheme.

Transferred to Education
Deptt.

Death on 3.11.2010

Resined

Retired



S/Sh. Om Parkash
Chauhan, PA

Sh. Avneet Kumatr,
Chandigarh.

S/Sh. Om Parkash,
Dy. Superintendent,
Chandigarh.
Jagdish Chander
Wadhawa,

Dy. Superintendent.
Sham Singh

Dy. Superintendent,
Chandigarh.

Deep Chand

Dy. Superintendent,
Chandigarh

Nanak Chand, Dy.
Superintendent.
Faridabad

Mauji Ram, Dy.
Superintendent
Chandigarh.

Ram Dayal, Dy. Supdt.,
Narnaul.

Bhim Sain, Dy.
Superintendent,
Ambala.

Mahendergarh
20/06/1950

Hisar
30/4/1964

24 posts of Deputy Superintendent in the scale of Rs.5500-9000. (One permanent & 23 Temporary)
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3200 G.P.

Ambala
15/09/1949

Rohtak
01/11/1943

Ambala
30/01/1944
Gurgaon

01/01/1946

Gurgaon
07/07/1942

Rohtak
01/06/1945

M.Garh
10/01/1951

Kurukshetra
154/05/1944

a) 19/01/1971
b) 30/06/2005
c) 30/06/2008
a) 1/2/1983

b) 30/04/2019
c) 30/04/2022

a) 12/06/1974
b) 30/09/2004
¢) 30/09/2007
a) 20/2/1962

b) 31/10/1998
¢) 31/10/2001
a) 11/05/1962
b) 31/01/1999
c) 31/01/2002

a) 04/04/1966
b) 31/12/2000
c) 31/12/2003
a) 01/08/1964
b) 31/07/1997
c) 31/07/2000
a) 26/02/1973
b) 31/05/2000
c) 31/05/2003
a) 02/02/1972
b) 31/01/2006
¢) 31/01/2009
a) 23/12/1965
b) 30/05/1999
c) 30/05/2002

a) P.A.
b) Class-llI

a) P.A.
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI
a) Dy. Superintendent

b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

One post of Personal Assistant in the scale of Rs.5500-9000+150s.p.
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3600 G.P.

01/04/1990

23/07/1998

11/04/1990

01/02/1989

12/08/1989

12/08/1990

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

By Promotion

By Promotion

By Promotion

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Retired as BPO

Death

Retired as E.O.

Retired as Superintendent.

Retired as Superintendent.

Retired as Superintendent.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Retired as E.O.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Ishwar Dass, Dy.
Superintendent,
Bhiwani

Ashok Kumar, Dy.
Superintendent,
Yamunanagar
Jogi Ram, Dy.
Superintendent,
Jind.

Didar Singh, Dy.

Superintendent, Kaithal

Sahib Singh,Dy.
Superintendent
Panipat.

Ran Singh, Dy.

Superintendent.
Sirsa.

Sh. Dharam Pal Kohli,

H.Q. Dy. Supdt.

Jai Bhagwan, Dy.
Supdt. Gurgaon.

Ramesh Lal, Dy.
Supdt. Ambala

Surender Singh, Dy.
Supdt. Sonipat.

Harish Gandhi,
Dy. Supdt.
Chandigarh.

Jind
03/04/1944

Hisar
02/02/1953

Hisar
15/02/1950

Ambala
20/09/1947

Sonipat
05/04/1951

Hisar
10/03/1949

Ambala
15/02/1951

Sonipat
01/01/1957

Karnal
08/03/1956

Delhi
01/11/1954

Chandigarh
07/06/1956

a) 06/08/1970
b) 30/04/1999
c) 30/04/2002
a) 18/02/1974
b) 29/02/2008
c) 28/02/2011
a) 31/12/1973
b) 28/02/2005
c) 29/02/2008
a) 09/02/1977
b) 30/09/2002
c) 30/09/2005
a) 22/05/1974
b) 30/04/2006
c) 30/04/2009
a) 11/11/1975
b) 31/03/2004
c) 31/03/2007
a) 28/10/1975
b) 15/2/2006

c) 28/02/2009
a) 03/12/1975
b) 31/12/2011
¢) 31/12/2014
a) 23/08/1978
b) 31/12/2011
¢) 31/12/2014

a) 21/11/1978
b) 31/12/2008
c) 31/12/2011
a) 15/05/1979
b) 30/06/2011
c) 30/06/2014

Dy. Superintendent
Class-lII

Dy. Superintendent
Class-lI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Superintendent
Class-Il

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-II

Dy. Superintendent
Class-lll

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

04/01/2006

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

07/05/1990

22/09/1992

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

By promotion

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as BPO.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Retired as Superintendent.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Retired as Superintendent.

Officiating as

Superintendent.

Officiating as
Superintendent.

-do-

-do-



20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Duli Chand., Dy. Supdt.

Rohtak

Ram Kumatr,

Dy. Supdt.

Karnal.

Fateh Singh,

Dy. Supdt.

Hisar.

Madan Lal,

Dy. Supdt.
Kurukshetra.

Arjun Dev Mukhija, Dy.
Supdt.

Chandigarh.
Kuldeep Sethi, Dy.
Supdt.

Rewari.

Rajender Singh, Dy.
Supdt.

Jhajjar.

Saroj Chandna, Dy.
Supdt.

Panchkula.

Mahabir Singh,

Dy. Supdt.

Sirsa

Om Parkash Nain, Dy.
Supdt. Jind.

Kanwar Pal, Dy. Supdt.

Faridabad.

Sardar Singh, Dy.
Supdt. Kaithal.

Karnal
08/09/1953

Karnal
05/08/1955/

Hisar
06/06/1958

Kurukshetra
13/08/1954

Sonipat.
22/04/1955

Sonepat.
13/08/1956

Jhajjar
25/05/1953

Sonepat
25/04/1956

Sirsa.
22/09/1955

Jind
20/03/1954

Gurgaon
17/06/1958

Jind
20/03/1955

a) 30/03/1976
b) 30/09/2008
¢) 30/09/2011
a) 22/06/1979
b) 31/08/2010
c) 31/08/2013
a) 25/6/1979

b) 30/06/2013
c) 30/06/2016
a) 24/12/1974
b) 31/08/2009
c) 31/08/2012
a) 21/03/1975
b) 30/04/2010
c) 30/04/2013
a) 15/07/1975
b) 31/08/2011
c) 31/08/2014
a) 21/03/1977
b) 31/05/2008
¢) 31/05/2011

a) 19/01/1979
b) 30/04/2011
¢) 30/04/2014
a) 30/03/1976
b) 30/09/2010
¢) 30/09/2013
a) 09/03/1982
b) 31/03/2009
c) 31/03/2012
a) 14/01/1983
b) 30/06/2013
c) 30/06/2016
a) 26/21982

b) 31/03/2010

Dy. Superintendent
Class-II

Dy. Superintendent
Class-lI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-lll

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

01/11/1993

10/01/1994

05/06/1996

01/08/1997

01/07/1999

30/07/2003

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

14/08/2003

30/10/2003

30/10/2003

06/01/2006

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Jawahar Lal,
Chandigarh

Anil Kumar
Dy. Supdt. Rohtak

Madhu Bala, Dy.
Superintendent,
Chandigarh.
Visheshwar Nath,
Dy. Supdt. Jind

Jagdish Kumar
Chandigarh

Sushila Sharma Dy.
Supdt. Kaithal

Chetan Parkash, Dy.
Supdt. Chandigarh

Rattan Singh,

Dy. Supdt. Chandigarh.

Jai Bhagwan,
Dy. Supdt.Chandigarh

Sudershna,
Dy. Supdt. Sonipat

Sukhiwinder Singh,

Jind
15/05/1958

Ambala
21/06/1962

Gurgaon
27/02/1958

Jind
05/01/1949

Karnal
01/12/1955

Kurukashetra
01/04/1958

Rohtak
06/09/1959

Sonipat
12/11/1954
Jhajjar
25/06/1959

Jhajjar
10/12/1963

Hisar

31/03/2013

a) 26/03/1982
b) 31/05/2013
¢) 31/05/2016
a) 11/04/1983
b) 30/06/2017
c) 30/06/2020
a) 12/04/1982
b) 28/02/2013
c) 29/02/2016
a) 12/02/1973
b) 31/01/2004
¢) 31/01/2007
a) 22/04/1982
b) 30/11/2010
c) 30/11/2013
a)29/12/1982
b) 31/03/2013
c) 31/03/2016
a) 04/03/1983
b) 30/09/2014
c) 30/09/2017
a) 01/06/1983
b) 30/11/2009
c) 30/11/2012

a) 01/03/1984
b) 30/06/2014
c) 30/06/2017
a) 23/01/1984
b) 31/12/2018
¢) 31/12/2021
a) 28/03/1980

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-lI
Dy. Superintendent

Class-IlI

Dy. Superintendent
Class-llI

Dy. Superintendent

22/07/2009

02/01/2007

2/1/2007

19/01/1990

02/01/2007

16/03/2007

23/05/2007

11/07/2008

11/07/2008

11/07/2008

11/07/2008

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

-do-

-do-

Retired as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.



43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

Dy. Supdt.Chandigarh
Asha Kiran,
Dy. Supdt. Ambala

Sube Singh, Assistant
Chandigarh

Mam Raj, Assistant,
Chandigarh

Ishwar Dass, Assistant
Yamunanagar

Ram Phal, Assistant
Fatehabad

Seema
Chandigarh.

Chander Arora,
Chandigarh.

25/05/1959
Ambala
17/02/1962

Sonepat
02/06/1960

M.Garh
07/05/1959

Ambala
15/03/1963

Sonipat
24/04/1958

Chandigarh
31/101971

Karnal
21/09/1961

b) 31/05/2014
c) 31/05/2017

a) 22/04/1985
b) 28/02/2017
¢) 29/02/2020
a) 03/05/1985
b) 30/06/2015
c) 30/06/2018
a) 23/04/1980
b) 31/5/2013

¢) 31/5/2016

a) 20/01/1981
b) 31/03/2008
c) 31/03/2011
a) 01/03/1978
b) 30/04/2013
c) 30/04/2016

a) 01/07/1998
b) 31/10/2026
c) 31/10/2029

One post of Librarian (Permanent) in the scale of Rs.5500-9000.
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3600 G.P.

a) 08/12/1983
b) 30/09/2016
c) 30/09/2019

b) Class-llI
a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-IlI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Dy. Superintendent
b) Class-llI

a) Programmer
b) Class-llI

a) Librarian
b) Class-IlI

11/07/2008

22/07/2009

22/07/2009

22/07/2009

22/07/2009

One post of Temporary Computer Programmer in the scale of Rs.5500-9000.
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3600 G.P.

01/07/1998

1/11/1986

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Recruitment by
S.S. Board.

Through
Employment
Exchange

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Regularized w.e.f.
01/11/1986.



One post of Camerman-cum-Movie Projector Operator in the scale of Rs.5500-9000.
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3600 G.P.

Banwari Lal, Asstt. Gurgaon a) 01/02/1983 a) Asstt. Camraman- 19/02/1990 By promotion Death
Cameraman-cum- 01/01/1955 b) 01/01/2010 cum-Moview Projector

Movie Projector c) 01/01/2013 Operator

Operator, Chandigarh b) Class-llI

K.K. Chadha, Hoshiarpur a) 13/09/1995 a) Asstt. Camraman- 13/09/1995 Tansfer Basic Officiating as Cameraman.
Cameraman-cum- 26/03/1958 b) 30/09/2013 cum-Movie Projector

Movie Projector c¢) 30/09/2016 Operator

Operator, Chandigarh b) Class-IlI

12 Posts of Drivers (3 Permanent 9 Temporary) in the Scale of Rs.5450-150-6950-EB-150-8000/-+200 SP.
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3300 G.P.

Sh. Santokh M.Garh. a) 30/05/1977 a) Driver 30/05/1977 By Direct Retired
Singh,Driver 10/10/1950 b) 31/10/2005 b) Class-llI Recruitment

c) 31/10/2008
JaiParkash, Sonipat a) 20/04/1977 a) Driver 20/04/1977 By Promotion Retired
Driver 01/07/1940 b) 30/06/1995 b) Class-lll

c) 30/06/1998
SatyaParkash, Bhiwani a) 10/04/1985 a) Driver 10/04/1985 Through surplus --
Driver 01/12/1964 b) 30/11/2019 b) Class-llI staff cell

c) 30/11/2022
Ashok Kumar, Bhiwani a) 13/12/2004 a) Driver 13/12/2004 By Direct Resined on 11/08/2005
Driver 01/01/1970 b) 31/01/2020 b) Class-llI Recruitment

c) 31/01/2023
Samar Singh] Jind a) 15/01/2007 a) Driver 15/01/2007 Through surplus -
Driver 15/01/1954 b) 31/01/2009 b) Class-llI staff cell

c) 31/01/2012



Hariom,
Driver

Smt. Sunita Sood,

Jind

Robina Mehta
Sirsa.

Ram Niwas,
Hlsar.

Rekha Sarin,
Ambala.

Veena Rani
Kurukshetra.

Gulab Singh,
Rohtak.

Rajul Sharma
Panchkula.

Ishwar Ashri,
Jind.

Joginder Kumar
Karnal.

Kaithal
03/03/1982

a) 20/09/2004
b) 31/03/2037
c) 31/03/2040

a) Driver
b) Class-lli

10/06/2008

By Promotin

14 posts (Temporary) of Jr. Youth Cultural Organizers in the scale of Rs.5000-7850.

Jind
04/02/1966

Sirsa
08/02/1962

Hisar
10/06/1958

Sonipat
02/09/1966

Kurukshetra.

19/01/1961

Rohtak
20/03/1961

Panchkula
03/03/1964

Jind

01/02/1965

Karnal.
02/04/1969

a) 02/08/1989
b) 28/02/2021
C) 29/02/2024

a) 08/08/1989
b) 28/02/2017
c) 29/02/2020

a) 11/08/1989
b) 30/06/2013
c) 30/06/2016
a) 11/08/1989
b) 30/09/2021
c) 30/09/2024

a) 16/08/1989
b) 31/01/2016
¢) 31/01/2019
a) 04/09/1989
b) 31/03/2016
c) 31/03/2019

a) 28/04/1993
b) 31/03/2019
c) 31/03/2022

a) 01/05/1993
b) 29/02/2020
Cc) 28/03/2023
a) 01/05/1993
b) 30/04/2024
c) 30/04/2027

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

02/08/1989

08/08/1989

11/08/1989

11/08/1989

16/08/1989

04/09/1989

28/04/1993

01/05/1993

01/05/1993

Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3200 G.P.

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment



10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

Surender Kumar
Rohtak.

Sushil Kumatr,
Kaithal.

Rekha Uba,
Hisar

Bhawana Rana,
Panchkula.

Sandeep Sanghi,
Narnaul.

Rohtak
08/05/1966

Jind
17/01/1963

Hisar
28/01/1966

Mandi (H.P.)
22/10/2963

Narnaul
08/07/1967

a) 03/05/1993
b) 31/05/2021
) 31/05/2024

a) 04/05/1993
b) 31/01/2018
¢) 31/01/2021

a) 04/05/1993
b) 31/01/2021
c) 31/01/2024
a) 07/05/1993
b) 31/10/2018
c) 31/10/2021

a) 29/07/1994
b) 31/07/2022
c) 31/07/2025

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-IlI

a) YCO
b) Class-llI

03/05/1993

04/05/1993

04/05/1993

07/05/1993

29/07/1994

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

Direct Recruitment

40 posts of Assistant (33 Permanent & 7 Temporary) in the scale of Rs.5000-7850. (including One post of Accountant)

S/Sh. Om Parkash,
Assistant, Chandigarh.

Jagdish Chander
Wadhawa,

Assistant,

Sham Singh
Assistnt, Chandigarh.

Deep Chand
Assistant,
Chandigarh
Nanak Chand,
Assistant,
Faridabad

Ambala
15/09/1949

Rohtak
01/11/1943

Ambala
30/01/1944

Gurgaon
01/01/1946

Gurgaon
07/07/1942

a) 12/06/1974
b) 30/09/2004
c) 30/09/2007
a) 20/2/1962
b) 31/10/1998
c) 31/10/2001
a) 11/05/1962
b) 31/01/1999
c) 31/01/2002
a) 04/04/1966
b) 31/12/2000
¢) 31/12/2003
a) 01/08/1964
b) 31/07/1997
¢) 31/07/2000

Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3200 G.P.
a) Assistantt

b) Class-llI

a) Assistantt

b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

26/05/1978

07/4/1977

21/02/1977

23/03/1979

05/08/1980

By Promotion

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Death

Retired as E.O.

Retired as Superintendent.

Retired as Superintendent.

Retired as Superintendent.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Ram Dayal, Assistant,
Narnaul.

Mauji Ram, Assistant
Chandigarh.

Bhim Sain, Assistant,
Ambala.

Ishwar Dass, Assistant,
Bhiwani

Ashok Kumar,
Assistant,
Yamunanagar

Jogi Ram, Assistant,
Jind.

Didar Singh, Assistant
Kaithal

Sahib Singh, Assistant,
Panipat.

Ran Singh, Assistant
Fatehabad

Dharam Pal Kohli,
Assistant

Chandigarh.

Jai Bhagwan,
Assistant,

Gurgaon.

Ramesh Lal, Assistant
Ambala

M.Garh
10/01/1951

Rohtak
01/06/1945

Kurukshetra
154/05/1944

Jind
03/04/1944

Hisar
02/02/1953

Hisar
15/02/1950

Ambala
20/09/1947

Sonipat
05/04/1951

Hisar
10/03/1949

Ambala
15/02/1951

Sonipat
01/01/1957

Karnal
08/03/1956

a) 02/02/1972
b) 31/01/2006
¢) 31/01/2009
a) 26/02/1973
b) 31/05/2000
¢) 31/05/2003
a) 23/12/1965
b) 30/05/1999
c) 30/05/2002
a) 06/08/1970
b) 30/04/1999
c) 30/04/2002
a) 18/02/1974
b) 29/02/2008
c) 28/02/2011
a) 31/12/1973
b) 28/02/2005
c) 29/02/2008
a) 09/02/1977
b) 30/09/2002
c) 30/09/2005
a) 22/05/1974
b) 30/04/2006
¢) 30/04/2009
a) 11/11/1975
b) 31/03/2004
¢) 31/03/2007
a) 15/02/1977
b) 28/02/2006
c) 28/02/2009
a) 03/12/1975
b) 31/12/2011
¢) 31/12/2014
a) 23/08/1978
b) 31/12/2011

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

08/10/1980

28/11/1980

02/11/1981

07/07/1982

07/05/1982

05/07/1990

05/07/1990

06/07/1990

05/07/1990

05/07/1990

01/12/1987

05/07/1982

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Retired as E.O.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as BPO.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Retd. as Dy. Supdt.

Retired as Superintendent.

Retired as Dy.

Superintendent

Retired as
Superintendent.

Officiating as
Superintendent

-do-
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18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Surender Singh,
Assistant,
Sonipat.

Harish Gandhi,
Assistant
Chandigarh.
Fateh Singh,
Assistant, Hisar.

Duli Chand., Assistant
Rohtak

Ram Kumar, Assistant,
Karnal.

Madan Lal, Assistant
Kurukshetra.

Arjun Dev Mukhija,
Assistant,
Chandigarh.
Kuldeep Sethi,
Rewari.

Smt. Jagjit Kaur,
Assistant, Chandigarh.

Rajender Singh,
Assistant,

Jhajjar.

Hari Dutt, Assistant,
Chanditgarh

Saroj Chandna,

Delhi
01/01/1954

Chandigarh
07/06/1956

Hisar
06/06/1958

Karnal
08/09/1953

Karnal
05/08/1955/

Kurukshetra
13/08/1954

Sonipat.
22/04/1955

Sonepat.
13/08/1956

Ambala
22/10/1956

Jhajjar
25/05/1953

Almora (U.P.)
04/04/1942

Sonepat

c) 31/12/2014
a) 21/11/1978
b) 30/10/2009
c) 30/10/2012
a) 15/05/1979
b) 30/06/2011
c) 30/06/2014
a) 25/6/1979

b) 30/06/2013
c) 30/06/2016
a) 30/03/1976
b) 30/09/2008
c) 30/09/2011
a) 22/06/1979
b) 31/08/2010
c) 31/08/2013
a) 24/12/1974
b) 31/08/2009
c) 31/08/2012
a) 21/03/1975
b) 30/04/2010
c) 30/04/2013
a) 15/07/1975
b) 31/08/2011
c) 31/08/2014
a) 14/03/1977
b) 31/10/2011
c) 31/10/2014
a) 21/03/1977
b) 31/05/2008
c) 31/05/2011
a) 24/01/1962
b) 30/04/1997
c) 30/04/2000
a) 19/01/1979

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant

29/10/1984

05/07/1982

05/06/1996

26/07/1982

29/02/1988

08/07/1982

25/10/1984

20/11/1984

15/04/1985

29/05/1985

05/09/1986

29/02/1988

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Volunteer Retirement.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Retired as Assistant.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Assistant,

Panchkula.

Kanwar Pal, Assistant
Faridabad.

Mahabir Singh,
Assistant, Sirsa

Om Parkash Nain,
Assistant, Jind.

Sardar Singh,
Assistant,
Kaithal.
Jawabhar Lal,
Chandigarh

Bal Ram Sharma,
Assistant, Chandigarh

Madhu Bala, Assistant,
Chandigarh.

Vishwashwer Nath,
Assistant, Jind

Mehar Singh,
Assistant, Panipat

Sushila Sharma,
Assistant, Kaithal

Chetan Parkash,
Assistant,
Chandigarh

25/04/1956

Gurgaon
17/06/1958

Sirsa.
22/09/1955

Jind
20/03/1954

Jind
20/03/1955

Jind
15/05/1958

Karnal
12/12/1943

Gurgaon
27/02/1958

Jind
05/01/1949

Sonepat
05/09/1954

Kurukashetra
01/04/1958

Rohtak
06/09/1959

b) 30/04/2011
c) 30/04/2014
a) 14/01/1983
b) 30/06/2013
c) 30/06/2016
a) 30/03/1976
b) 30/09/2010
c) 30/09/2013
a) 09/03/1982
b) 31/07/2009
¢) 31/07/2012
a) 26/21982

b) 31/03/2010
¢) 31/03/2013
a) 26/03/1982
b) 31/05/2013
¢) 31/05/2016
a) 22/02/1962
b) 31/12/1998
¢) 31/12/2001
a) 12/04/1982
b) 28/02/2013
c) 29/02/2016
a) 12/02/1973
b) 31/01/2004
¢) 31/01/2007
a) 19/03/1980
b) 30/09/2009
c) 30/09/2012
2)29/12/1982
b) 31/03/2013
c) 31/03/2016
a) 04/03/1983
b) 30/09/2014
c) 30/09/2017

b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

29/02/1988

10/05/1988

10/05/1988

10/05/1988

10/02/1988

10/02/1988

11/08/1989

19/01/1990

19/01/1990

19/01/1990

19/01/1990

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Retired as Asstt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Retired.

Death.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
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41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

Rattan Singh,
Assistant,
Chandigarh.

Jai Bhagwan,
Assistant, Chandigarh

Sudershna, Assistant
Sonipat

Jai Parkash, Assistant,
Bhiwani

Sukhiwinder Singh,
Assistant,
Chandigarh

Asha Kiran, Assistant
Ambala

Mam Raj, Assistant,
Chandigarh

Ved Parkash, Assistant
Rewari.

Ishwar Dass, Assistant
Yamunanagar

Ram Kumar, Assistant
Narnaul

Veena Rani, Assistant
Gurgaon

Sheelawanti, Assistant,
Karnal

Sonipat
12/11/1954

Jhajjar
25/06/1959

Jhajjar
10/12/1963

Bhiwani
12/04/1949

Hisar
25/05/1959

Ambala
17/02/1962

M.Garh
07/05/1959

Rohtak
24/08/1944

Ambala
15/03/1963

Bhiwani
29/04/1956

Gurgaon
05/2/1960

Karnal
28/04/1957

a) 01/06/1983
b) 30/11/2009
¢) 30/11/2012
a) 01/03/1984
b) 30/06/2014
¢) 30/06/2017
a) 23/01/1984
b) 31/12/2018
¢) 31/12/2021
a) 28/02/1973
b) 30/04/2004
¢) 30/04/2007
a) 28/03/1980
b) 31/05/2014
c) 31/05/2017
a) 22/04/1985
b) 28/02/2017
¢) 29/02/2020
a) 23/04/1980
b) 31/5/2013

¢) 31/5/2016

a) 23/04/1980
b) 31/5/2013

¢) 31/8/2002

a) 20/01/1981
b) 31/03/2008
¢) 31/03/2011
a) 01/05/1981
b) 30/04/2011
¢) 30/04/2014
a) 28/11/1981
b) 28/02/2015
c) 28/2/2018

a) 01/04/1982
b) 30/04/2012

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

19/01/1990

19/01/1990

19/01/1990

19/01/1990

21/06/1990

21/06/1990

21/06/1990

08/07/1992

04/12/1997

04/12/1997

27/08/1990

04/12/1997

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Officiating as Dy.

Officiating as Dy.

Officiating as Dy.

Death.

Officiating as Dy.

Officiating as Dy.

Officiating as Dy.

Retired.

Officiating as Dy.

Supdt.

Supdt.

Supdt.

Supdt.

Supdt.

Supdt.

Supdt.
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53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Jagdish Kumarr,
Assistant
Chandigarh

Saroj Devi, Assistant
Hisar

Sube Singh, Assistant
Chandigarh

Shish Pal, Assistant
Kaithal.

Ram Phal, Assistant
Fatehabad

Ramesh Kumar
Faridabad

Jai Kishan, Assistant
Kurukshetra.

Balwan Singh,
Assistant
Chandigarh.
Mohar Singh,
Assistant,
Chandigarh
Sushil Kumarr,
Sharma,Rewari

Kalu Ram, Assistant
Chandigarh

Karnal
01/12/1955

Hisar
15/04/1958
Sonepat

02/06/1960

M.Garh
10/09/1943

Sonipat
24/04/1958

Gurgaon
05/01/1959

Karnal
03/03/1960

Sonepat.
08/01/1957

Rewari
01/04/1949

Rewarri
22/07/1957

Hisar
07/05/1955

c) 30/04/2015
a) 22/04/1982
b) 30/11/2010
c) 30/11/2013
a) 06/10/1982
b) 30/04/2013
c) 30/04/2016

a) 03/05/1985
b) 30/06/2015
c) 30/06/2018
a) 12/03/1982
b) 30/09/1998
¢) 30/09/2001
a) 01/03/1978
b) 30/04/2013
¢) 30/04/2016
a) 27/04/1978
b) 31/01/2014
¢) 31/01/2017
a) 06/11/1981
b) 31/3/2015
c) 31/03/2018
a) 30/12/1981
b) 31/01/2012
¢) 31/01/2015
a) 29/04/1982
b) 31/03/2004
c) 31/03/2007
a) 19/02/1980
b) 22/07/2012
c) 31/07/2015
a) 07/11/1991
b) 31/05/2010
c) 31/05/2013

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI
a) Assistant

b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

28/08/1998

28/08/1990

28/08/90

16/04/1992

16/04/1992

16/04/1992

29/05/1996

29/05/1996

24/01/2001

27/08/1990

24/01/2001

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Retired

Officiating as Dy. Supdt.

Retired.

Death on
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64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

Samunder Singh, Store
Keeper
Bhiwani

Subhash, Asstt.
Rohtak

Harikesh, Assistant
Chandigarh

Mahla Ram, Assistant
Chandigarh

Satbir Singh, Assistant
Chandigarh

Ami Chand, Assistant
Chandigarh

Renuka Nirman,
Gurgaon

Ram Karan
Jhajjar

Samundari Devi
Chandigarh

Smt. Kaushalya Devi
Jhajjar

Manjeet Kumar Saroha
Rewari.

Rohtak
05/04/1967

Sonipat
16/08/1967

Jind
20/10/1967

Rohtak
02/01/1963

Rohtak
31/3/1967

Sirsa
03/04/1965

Rohtak
20/10/1969

Rohtak
02/03/1968

Rohtak
28/04/1965

Rohtak
05/05/1966

Bhiwani
27/05/1966

a) 27/12/1990
b) 30/04/2022

c) 30/04/2025.

a) 27/12/1990
b) 31/08/2022
c) 31/08/2025
a) 14/01/1991
b) 31/10/2022
c) 31/10/2025
a) 26/12/1990
b) 31/01/2018
c) 31/01/2021
a) 04/11/1991
b) 31/3/2022

¢) 31/3/2025

a) 13/02/1990
b) 30/04/2020
c) 30/04/2023
a) 03/01/1990
b) 31/10/2024
c) 31/10/2027
a) 22/02/1990
b) 31/03/2023
c) 31/03/2026
a) 21/12/1989
b) 30/04/2020
c) 30/04/2023
a) 26/02/1990
b) 31/05/2021
c) 31/05/2024
a) 03/04/1991
b) 31/05/2021
c) 31/05/2024

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

27/12/1990

27/12/1990

14/01/1991

26/12/1990

11/11/1998

21/07/1998

24/01/2001

01/03/2004

04/07/2005

05/07/2007

05/07/2007

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

-do-

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.
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75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

Jas Ram,
Fatehabad.

Bhagwan Dass
Karnal

Manjeet Kumar
Bhiwani

Dalel Singh,
Ambala

Ram Kumar
Rohtak

Pardeep Kumar
Hisar.

Suresh Kumar
Panchkula.

Raj Singh,
Yamunanagar

Jagdish Ram
Kurukshetra.

Ram Kumar Jangra
Rohtak

Prem Kumar
Hisar

Ranbir Singh
Gurgaon

Sirsa
06/02/1967

Karnal
14/07/1959

Bhiwani
29/08/1968

Jind
13/01/1970

Hisar
05/03/1964

Rohtak
10/06/1966

Hisar
08/08/1961

Sonipat
05/07/1963

Kurukshetra
20/03/1959

Rohtak
28/06/1956

Hisar
08/03/1961

Rohtak
23/03/1961

a) 01/04/1991
b) 28/02/2022
c) 28/02/2025
a) 16/01/1990
b) 31/07/2014
¢) 31/07/2017
a) 22/03/1991
b) 31/08/2023
c) 31/08/2026
a) 08/04/1991
b) 31/01/2025
¢) 31/01/2028
a) 08/04/1991
b) 31/03/2019
c) 31/03/2022
a) 20/02/1991
b) 30/06/2021
c) 30/06/2024

a) 04/03/1982
b) 31/08/2016
c) 31/08/2019
a) 07/04/1982
b) 31/07/2010
¢) 31/07/2013
a) 15/04/1982
b) 31/03/2014
c) 31/03/2017
a) 21/04/1982
b) 30/06/2011
c) 30/06/2014
a) 15/05/1982
b) 31/03/2016
¢) 31/03/2019
a) 25/06/1982
b) 31/03/2016

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

05/07/2007

05/02/2007

05/02/2007

16/03/2007

21/09/2007

21/09/2007

14/12/2007

01/01/2009

01/01/2009

01/01/2009

01/01/2009

01/01/2009

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.
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87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

Bhim Sain,
Chandigarh

Smt. Neelam Devi
Sonipat

Parveen Kumar
Gurgaon

Smt. Sudesh
Rohtak

Nirmla Devi
Kaithal.

Krishan Chander, Jr.
Scale Steno
Chandigarh.

Vijay Kumar, Jr. Scale
Steno, Hisar

Chetan Parkash,
Faridabad.

Mohinder Pal
Yamunanagar.

Raj Mal, Store Keeper
Hisar

Jagdish Singh, Store

Kurukshetra
02/06/1962

Sonepat
31/01/1967

Karnal
30/09/1961

Rohtak
21/06/1971

Hisar
04/03/1970

Bhiwani
29/05/1963

Hisar
14/05/1968

Sonipat
20/05/1969

Ambala
12/07/1963

Rohtak
10/07/1954

Bhiwani

c) 31/03/2019
a) 09/03/1982
b) 30/06/2017
c) 30/06/2020

a) 25/01/1991
b) 31/01/2022
c) 31/01/2025
a) 08/11/1990
b) 30/09/2016
c) 30/09/2019
a) 07/11/1990
b) 30/06/2026
c) 30/06/2029
a) 01/01/1991
b) 31/03/2025
c) 31/03/2028
a) 20/07/1988
b)31/05/2018
¢) 31/05/2021
a) 13/11/1990
b) 31/05/2023
¢) 31/05/2026
a) 08/11/1990
b) 31/05/2024
¢) 31/05/2027
a) 02/06/1987
b) 31/07/2018
¢) 31/07/2021

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-llI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

a) Assistant
b) Class-IlI

01/01/2009

01/01/2009

01/01/2009

01/01/2009

01/01/2009

03/08/2009

03/08/2009

03/08/2009

03/08/2009

22 posts of Store-Keeper (Temporary) in the scale of Rs.5000-7850.

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

By promotion

Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3200 G.P.

05/12/1990
31/07/2009
31/07/2012

a) 30/10/1990

a) Store Keeper

b) Class-IlI

a) Store Keeper

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

By promotion

By promotion

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Assistant.

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper
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10.

11.

12.

Keeper,
Bhiwani
Dalbir Singh, Store
Keeper
Panipat

Rajesh Kumar,
Store Keeper, Jind.

Shish Pal, Store
Keeper

Kaithal.

Devender Kumatr,
Store keeper
Rohtak

Jagjeet Singh, Store
Keeper,

Sirsa.

Ramphal, Store Keeper
Sonepat.

Jaideep,Store Keeper
Ambala.

Mahabir Singh, Store
Keeper
Yamunanagatr.
Sushila Devi, Store
Keeper,

Faridabad.

Azad Singh, Store
Keeper,

Kurukshetra

06/06/1969
Rohtak
19/11/1965

Jind
10/06/1970

Kurukshetra
20/01/1962

Rohtak
05/06/1968

Sirsa
05/11/1966

Sonepat.
02/04/1968

Rohtak
01/11/1968
Rohtak
03/02/1959

Rewari
15/04/1964

Sonipat
19/04/1970

b) 30/06/2024
c) 30/06/2027
a) 15/01/1991
b) 30/11/2020
c) 30/11/2023

a) 22/10/1990
b) 30/06/2025
c) 30/06/2028

a) 22/12/1990
b) 31/01/2017
¢) 31/01/202

a) 10/12/1990
b) 30/06/2023
c) 30/06/2026
a) 05/03/1991
b) 30/11/2021
c) 30/11/2024
a) 27/12/1990
b) 30/04/2023
c) 30/04/2026
a) 19/12/1990
b) 31/10/2023
c) 31/10/2026

a) 08/04/1991
b) 28/02/2014
c) 28/02/2017
a) 03/11/1991
b) 30/04/2019
c) 30/04/2022
a) 06/11/1991
b) 30/04/2025
c) 30/04/2028

b) Class-IlI
a) Store Keeper

b) Class-IlI

a) Store Keeper
b) Class-IlI

a) Store Keeper
b) Class-IlI

a) Store Keeper
b) Class-llI

a) Store Keeper
b) Class-IlI

a) Store Keeper
b) Class-IlI

a) Store Keeper
b) Class-llI
a) Store Keeper

b) Class-IlI

a) Store Keeper
b) Class-IlI

a) Store Keeper
b) Class-llI

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

21/07/1998

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

promotion

promotion

promotion

promotion

promotion

promotion

promotion

promotion

promotion

promotion

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper

Officiating as Storekeeper
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13. Joginder Singh, Store Faridabad a) 28/06/1990 a) Store Keeper 21/07/1998 By promotion Officiating as Storekeeper
Keeper, 06/04/1958 b) 30/04/2013 b) Class-llI
Narnaul. c) 30/04/2016
14. Pawan Kumar Bhatia, Rohtak a) 13/02/1990 a) Store Keeper 21/07/1998 By promotion Officiating as Storekeeper
Store Keeper, 02/10/1966 b) 31/10/2021 b) Class-IlI
Karnal. c) 31/10/2024
15. Rajender Singh, Store  Sirsa a) 06/04/1990 a) Store Keeper 21/07/1998 By promotion Officiating as Storekeeper
Keeper, Hisar 03/05/1964 b) 31/05/2019 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/05/2022
16. Hari Ram, Store Sirsa a) 13/03/1990 a) Store Keeper 21/07/1998 By promotion Officiating as Storekeeper
Keeper, Sirsa. 26/03/1965 b) 31/03/2020 b) Class-IlI
c¢) 31/03/2023
17. Satnarain, Store Rohtak a) 08/01/1990 a) Store Keeper 21/09/2004 By promotion Officiating as Storekeeper
keeper, Karnal. 01/07/1968 b) 30/06/2023 b) Class-llI
c¢) 30/06/2026
18. Jas Ram, Sirsa a) 01/04/1991 a) Store Keeper 05/02/2007 By promotion Officiating as Storekeeper
Fatehabad. 06/02/1967 b) 28/02/2022 b) Class-IlI
c) 28/02/2025
19. Bhagwan Dass Karnal a) 16/01/1990 a) Store Keeper 05/02/2007 By promotion Officiating as Storekeeper
Karnal 14/07/1959 b) 31/07/2014 b) Class-IlI
c¢) 31/07/2017
20. Manjeet Kumar Bhiwani a) 22/03/1991 a) Store Keeper 05/02/2007 By promotion Officiating as Storekeeper
Bhiwani 29/08/1968 b) 31/08/2023 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/08/2026
21. Sarvan Kumar, Hisar a) 18/12/1990 a) Store Keeper 01/01/2009 Through S.S. S. Officiating as Storekeeper
Sirsa. 25/03/1966 b) 31/03/2021 b) Class-IlI Board.
c) 31/03/2024
One post of Sr. Scale Stenographer Temporary in the scale of Rs.5000-7850.
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 9300-34800+3200 G.P.
1. Sh. Om Parkash Mahendergarh a) 19/01/1971 a) Sr.Scale Steno | 20/02/1980 By Promotion Retired as BPO
Chauhan, 20/06/1950 b) 30/06/2005 b) Class —llI

Sr.Scale Steno

c) 30/06/2008
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S/Sh. Avneet Kumar, Hisar a) 1/2/1983 a) Sr. Scale Steno. 19/02/1987 By Promotion Officiating as P.A.
Chandigarh. 30/4/1964 b) 30/04/2019 b) Class-llI

Sr.Scale Steno c) 30/04/2022

Anil Kumar Ambala a) 11/04/1983 a) Sr. Scale Steno 15/05/1989 By promotion Officiating as Dy.Supdtt
Chandigarh. 21/06/1962 b) 30/06/2017 b) Class-IlI

Sr.Scale Steno

c) 30/06/2020

4 posts of Jr. Scale Steno Temporary in

the scale of Rs.4000-6000 (2 Permanent & 2 Temporary)

Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 5200-20200+2400 G.P.

Jai Bhagwan, Jr. Scale | Sonipat a) 03/12/1975 a) Jr. Scale Steno 02/03/1981 By Promotion Officiating as Superintendent.
Steno, Gurgaon. 01/01/1957 b) 31/12/2011 b) Class-llI
c) 31/12/2014
Ramesh Lal, Jr. Scale | Karnal a) 23/08/1978 a) Jr. Scale Steno 02/03/1981 -do- Officiating as Superintendent.
Steno,Karnal 08/03/1956 b) 31/12/2011 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/12/2014
Kuldeep Sethi, Steno, Sonepat. a) 15/07/1975 a) Jr. Scale Steno 22/08/1984 -do- Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Chandigarh. 13/08/1956 b) 31/08/2011 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/08/2014
Rajender Singh, Steno, | Jhajjar a) 21/03/1977 a) Jr. Scale Steno 29/09/1985 -do- -do-
Jhajjar. 25/05/1953 b) 31/05/2008 b) Class-llI
c) 31/05/2011
Anil Kumar, Jr. Scale Ambala a) 11/04/1983 a) Jr. Scale Steno 16/10/1986 -do- -do-
Steno, Chandigarh. 21/06/1962 b) 30/06/2017 b) Class-llI
c) 30/06/2020
Dharam Pal , Jr. Scale | Hisar a) 06/11/1987 a) Jr. Scale Steno 06/11/1987 Through Officiating as S.O
Steno, 20/07/1967 b) 31/07/2022 b) Class-llI Employment
Chandigarh c) 31/07/2025 Exchange
Krishan Chander, Jr. Bhiwani a) 20/07/1988 a) Jr. Scale Steno 04/10/1994 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
Scale Steno 29/05/1963 b)31/05/2018 b) Class-llI
Chandigarh. c) 31/05/2021
Birbal Singh, Jr. Scale | Gurgaon a) 23/11/1990 a) Jr. Scale Steno 01/01/1996 By promotion Death.
Steno, Gurgaon. 05/05/1970 b)31/05/2025 b) Class-IlI

c) 31/05/2028
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9. Vijay Kumar, Jr. Scale | Hisar a) 13/11/1990 a) Jr. Scale Steno 01/03/2003 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
Steno, Hisar 14/05/1968 b) 31/05/2023 b) Class-llI
c) 31/05/2026
10. | Parveen Kumar, Jr. Karnal a) 08/11/1990 a) Jr. Scale Steno 21/09/2004 By promotion Officiating as Assistant.
Scale Steno, 30/09/1961 b) 30/09/2016 b) Class-IlI
Gurgaon c) 30/09/2019
26 posts of Steno Typist in the scale of Rs.3050-4590+100 S.P. (11 permanent & 15 Temporary)
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 5200-20200+1900 G.P.
1. Vishwashwer Nath, Jind a) 12/02/1973 a) Steno Typist 12/02/1973 Through SSS Retired.
Steno, Jind 05/01/1949 b) 31/01/2004 b) Class-llI Board
c) 31/01/2007
2. Surender Singh, Delhi a) 21/11/1978 a) Steno Typist 21/11/1978 -do- Officiating as Superintendent
Stteno. Sonipat. 01/01/1954 b) 31/12/2008 b) Class-llI
c) 31/12/2011
3. Saroj Chandna,, Steno, | Sonepat a) 19/01/1979 a) Steno Typist 19/01/1979 -do- Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Chndigarh. 25/04/1956 b) 30/04/2011 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/04/2014
4, Harish Gandhi, Chandigarh a) 15/05/1979 a) Steno Typist 15/05/1979 -do- Officiating as Superintendent
Steno, 07/06/1956 b) 30/06/2011 b) Class-llI
Chandigarh. c) 30/06/2014
5. Fateh Singh, Hisar a) 25/6/1979 a) Steno Typist 25/06/1979 -do- -do-
Steno, Hisar. 06/06/1958 b) 30/06/2013 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/06/2016
6. Kuldeep Sethi, Steno, Sonepat. a) 15/07/1975 a) Steno Typist 13/07/1975 -do- Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Chandigarh. 13/08/1956 b) 31/08/2011 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/08/2014
7. Rajender Singh, Steno, | Jhajjar a) 21/03/1977 a) Steno Typist 15/09/1982 -do- -do-
Jhajjar. 25/05/1953 b) 31/05/2008 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/05/2011
8. Ram Kumar, Steno Karnal a) 22/06/1979 a) Steno Typist 15/09/1982 Through -do-
Karnal. 05/08/1955/ b) 31/08/2010 b) Class-llI Employment
c) 31/08/2013 Exchange
9. Mehar Singh, Steno Sonepat a) 19/03/1980 a) Steno Typist 10/12/1982 -do- Death.
Panipat 05/09/1954 b) 30/09/2009 b) Class-IlI

c) 30/09/2012
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10. | Sushila Sharma, Kurukashetra a)29/12/1982 a) Steno Typist 29/12/1982 -do- Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Steno, Kaithal 01/04/1958 b) 31/03/2013 b) Class-llI
c¢) 31/03/2016
11. | Anil Kumar, Steno, Ambala a) 11/04/1983 a) Steno 11/01/1983 -do- -do-
Chandigarh. 21/06/1962 b) 30/06/2017 b) Class-llI
c¢) 30/06/2020
12. | Chetan Parkash, Rohtak a) 04/03/1983 a) Steno Typist 04/03/1983 -do- Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Steno, 06/09/1959 b) 30/09/2014 b) Class-llI
Chandigarh c) 30/09/2017
13. | Jai Bhagwan, Steno, Jhajjar a) 01/03/1984 a) Steno Typist 01/03/1983 -do- Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Chandigarh 25/06/1959 b) 30/06/2014 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/06/2017
14. | Sudershna, Steno Jhajjar a) 23/01/1984 a) Steno Typist 23/01/1984 -do- Officiating as Dy.Supdt.t
Sonipat 10/12/1963 b) 31/12/2018 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/12/2021
15. | Asha Kiran, Steno Ambala a) 22/04/1985 a) Steno Typist 22/04/1985 -do- Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Ambala 17/02/1962 b) 28/02/2017 b) Class-IlI
c) 29/02/2020
16. | Ishwar Dass, Steno Ambala a) 20/01/1981 a) Steno Typist 01/11/1986 -do- Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Yamunanagar 15/03/1963 b) 31/03/2008 b) Class-llI
c) 31/03/2011
17. | Ram Kumar Bhiwani a) 01/05/1981 a) Steno Typist 04/12/1997 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
Narnaul 29/04/1956 b) 30/04/2011 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/04/2014
18. | Saroj Devi, Hisar a) 06/10/1982 a) Steno Typist 04/12/1997 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
Hisar 15/04/1958 b) 30/04/2013 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/04/2016
19. | Sube Singh Sonepat a) 03/05/1985 a) Steno Typist 04/12/1997 By promotion Officiating as Dy. Supdt.
Chandigarh 02/06/1960 b) 30/06/2015 b) Class-IlI
c¢) 30/06/2018
20. | Smt. Neelam Devi Sonepat a) 25/01/1991 a) Steno Typist 25/01/1991 Through S.S. S. Officiating as Assistant
Sonipat 31/01/1967 b) 31/01/2022 b) Class-IlI Board.

c) 31/01/2025
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21. | Smt. Sudesh Rohtak a) 07/11/1990 a) Steno Typist 07/11/1990 Through S.S. S. -do-
Rohtak 21/06/1971 b) 30/06/2026 b) Class-llI Board.
c¢) 30/06/2029
22. | Nirmla Devi Hisar a) 01/01/1991 a) Steno Typist 01/01/1991 Through S.S. S. -do-
Kaithal. 04/03/1970 b) 31/03/2025 b) Class-llI Board.
c) 31/03/2028
23. | Sarvan Kumar, Hisar a) 18/12/1990 a) Steno Typist 18/12/1990 Through S.S. S. Officiating as Store-Keeper
Sirsa. 25/03/1966 b) 31/03/2021 b) Class-IlI Board.
c) 31/03/2024
24, | Parveen Kumar Karnal a) 08/11/1990 a) Steno Typist 21/09/2004 By promotion Officiating as Assistant.
Gurgaon 30/09/1961 b) 30/09/2016 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/09/2019
25. | Smt. Sunita Bhiwani a) 08/11/1990 a) Steno Typist 08/11/1990 Through S.S. S. Death
Bhiwani. 19/10/1968 b) 31/10/2023 b) Class-IlI Board.
c) 31/10/2026
26. | Krishan Chander, Bhiwani a) 20/07/1988 a) Jr. Scale Steno 04/10/1994 By promotion Officiating as Jr. Assistant.
Chandigarh. 29/05/1963 b)31/05/2018 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/05/2021
27. | Jagbir Singh Sonepat a) 07/11/1990 a) Steno Typist 07/1/1990 Through S.S. S. Officiating as steno typist
Panipat. 14/04/1965 b) 30/04/2020 b) Class-llI Board.
c) 31/10/2023
28. | Vijay Kumar Hisar a) 13/11/1990 a) Steno Typist 01/03/2003 By promotion Officiating as Jr. Scale Steno.
Chandigarh 14/05/1968 b) 31/05/2023 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/05/2026
29. | Smt. Raj Bala Jind a) 10/05/1991 a) Steno Typist 10/05/1991 Throughs.s.s. | -
Jind. 20/08/1969 b) 31/08/2024 b) Class-IlI Board.
c) 31/08/2027
30. | Amar Singh Bhiwani a) 22/11/1990 a) Steno Typist 22/11/1990 Through S.s.s. | -
Chandigarh. 10/01/1966 b) 31/01/2021 b) Class-llI Board.
c) 31/01/2024
31. | Chetan Parkash, Sonipat a) 08/11/1990 a) Steno Typist 08/11/1990 Through S.S. S. Officiating as Assistant
Faridabad. 20/05/1969 b) 31/05/2024 b) Class-IlI Board.

c) 31/05/2027
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32. | Surender Fatehabad a) 08/05/1993 a) Steno Typist 08/05/1993 Throughs.s.s. | -
Fatehabad. 02/02/1973. b) 28/02/2028 b) Class-llI Board.
c) 28/02/2031
33. | Vijay Singh, Hisar a) 23/08/1994 a) Steno Typist 23/08/1994 Through S.s.Ss. | -
Hisar. 06/08/1967 b) 31/08/2022 b) Class-IlI Board.
c) 31/08/2026
34. | Ram Rati Rohtak a) 19/08/1994 a) Steno Typist 19/08/1994 ThroughS.s.s. | -
Chandigarh 10/03/1968 b) 31/03/2023 b) Class-IlI Board.
c) 31/03/2026
35. | Devki Arya, Panchkula a) 28/05/1996 a) Steno Typist 28/05/1996 ThroughS.s.s. | -
Chandigarh 30/12/1977 b) 31/12/2032 b) Class-llI Board.
c) 31/12/2035
36. | Dan Singh Thakur Mandi (H.P.) a) 24/04/1992 a) Steno Typist 14/10/2004 By promotion | = -
Chandigarh 23/10/1969 b) 31/10/2024 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/10/2027
37. | Anju Rani Bhiwani a) 19/01/2009 a) Steno Typist 19/01/2009 ThroughS.s.s. | -
28/07/1975 b) 31/07/2030 b) Class-IlI Board.
c) 31/07/2033
38. | Karan, Steno Kaithal a) 20/01/2009 a) Steno Typist 20/01/2009 ThroughS.s.s. | -
Chandigarh. 07/06/1977 b) 31/01/2032 b) Class-llI Board.
c) 31/01/2035
39. | Jasmer Singh, Jind a) 20/01/2009 a) Steno Typist 20/01/2009 ThroughS.s.s. | -
Chandigarh 24/05/1977 b) 31/05/2032 b) Class-lI Board.
c) 31/05/2035
40. | Meenakshi, Muzaffarpur a) 27/01/2009 a) Steno Typist 27/01/2009 Throughs.s.s. | -
Chandigarh (Bihar) b) 31/01/2035 b) Class-IlI Board.
02/01/1980 c) 31/01/2038
41. | Pawan Kumar Rohtak a) 19/01/2009 a) Steno Typist 19/01/2009 Through S.s.s. | =
Rewari. 10/01/1987 b) 31/01/2042 b) Class-llI Board.
c) 31/01/2045
42. | Shyam Chand Karnal a) 19/01/2009 a) Steno Typist 19/01/2009 Through S.s.s. | =
Panipat 02/02/1973 b) 28/02/2028 b) Class-IlI Board.

Cc) 28/02/2031
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43. | Nikhik Tiwari, Bhiwani | Bhiwani a) 20/07/2010 a) Steno Typist 20/07/2010 Throughs.s.s. | -
13/07/1986 b) 31/07/2041 b) Class-llI Board.
c) 31/07/2044
44. | Ajay Goswami, Hisar a) 02/08/2010 a) Steno Typist 02/08/2010 Through S.s.s. | -
Hisar 07/11/1989 b) 30/11/2044 b) Class-IlI Board.
c) 30/11/2047
47 posts of Clerk in the scale of Rs.3050-4590 ( 35 permanent & 12 Temporary)
ised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 5200-20200+1900 G.P.
1. Balram Sharma Karnal a) 12/2/1962 a) Clerk 22/2/1962 Through SSS Officiated as Assistant
H.Q. Panchkula 12/12/1943 b) 31/12/1998 b) Class-llI Board (Retired)
c) 31/12/2001
2. Ashok Kumar Hisar a) 18/2/1974 a) Clerk 18/2/1974 -do- Officiating as Budget &
Yamunanagar 2/2/1953 b) 29/2/2008 b) Class-IlI Planning Officer
c) 28/2/2011
3. Didar Singh Ambala a) 9/2/1977 a) Clerk 9/2/1977 -do- Officiated as Deputy
Kaithal 20/9/1947 b) 30/9/2002 b) Class-llI Superintendent (Retired)
c) 30/09/2005
4. Sahib Singh, Sonipat a) 22/05/1974 a) Clerk 22/05/1974 -do- Officiated as Superintendent
Gurgaon 05/04/1951 b) 30/04/2006 b) Class-llI (Retired)
c) 30/04/2009
5. Ran Singh, Hisar a) 11/11/1975 a) Clerk 11/11/1975 -do- Officiated as Deputy
Sirsa 10/03/1949 b) 31/03/2004 b) Class-IlI Superintendent (Retired)
c¢) 31/03/2007
6. Dharam Pal Kohli, Ambala a) 15/02/1977 a) Clerk 15/02/1977 -do- Officiated as Superintendent
H.Q. Panchkula 15/02/1951 b) 28/02/2006 b) Class-llI (Retired)
c) 28/02/2009
7. Madan Lal, Kurukshetra a) 24/12/1974 a) Clerk 24/12/1974 Direct reqruitment | Officiated as Deputy
Kurukshetra. 13/08/1954 b) 31/08/2009 b) Class-llI Superintendent

c) 31/08/2012
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8. Arjun Dev Mukhija, Sonipat. a) 21/03/1975 a) Clerk 21/03/1975 -do- Officiated as Deputy
H.Q. Panchkula 22/04/1955 b) 30/04/2010 b) Class-IlI Superintendent
c¢) 30/04/2013
9. Duli Chand. Karnal a) 30/03/1976 a) Clerk 30/03/1976 -do- Officiating as Deputy
Karnal 08/09/1953 b) 30/09/2008 b) Class-llI Superintendent
c) 30/09/2011
10. | Jagjit Kaur Ambala a) 14/3/1977 a) Clerk 14/3/1977 -do- Officiated as Assistant (Retd.)
H.Q. Panchkula 22/10/1956 b) 31/10/2011 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/10/2014
11. | Hari Dutt Almora (U.P.) a) 24/1/1962 a) Clerk 26/6/1980 By Promotion Officiated as Assistant (Retd.)
H.Q. Panchkula 4/4/1942 b) 30/4/1997 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/4/2000
12. | Mahabir Singh, Sirsa. a) 30/03/1976 a) Clerk 18/06/1981 -do- Officiating as Deputy
Mewat 22/09/1955 b) 30/09/2010 b) Class-IlI Superintendent
c) 30/09/2013
13. | Om Parkash Nain, Jind a) 09/03/1982 a) Clerk 09/03/1982 Through S.S.S. -do-
Jind. 01/07/1954 b) 30/06/2009 b) Class-IlI Board
c¢) 30/06/2012
14. | Sardar Singh Jind a) 25/2/1982 a) Clerk 25/02/1982 -do- -do-
Kaithal. 20/03/1955 b) 31/03/2010 b) Class-llI
c¢) 31/03/2013
15. | Jawahar Lal, Jind a) 26/03/1982 a) Clerk 26/03/1982 -do- Officiating as Assistant
H.Q. Panchkula 15/05/1958 b) 31/05/2013 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/05/2016
16. | Madhu Bala Gurgaon a) 12/04/1982 a) Clerk 12/04/1982 Direct recruitment Officiating as Deputy
H.Q. Panchkula. 27/02/1958 b) 28/02/2013 b) Class-llI under Ex-Gratia Superintendent
c) 29/02/2016
17. | Rattan Singh Sonipat a) 01/06/1983 a) Clerk 02/06/1983 Through Officiating as Deputy
Sonepat. 12/11/1954 b) 30/11/2009 b) Class-IlI S.S.S.Board Superintendent
c) 30/11/2012
18. | Kanwar Pal, Gurgaon a) 14/01/1983 a) Clerk 14/01/1983 -do- Officiating as Deputy
Gurgaon 17/06/1958 b) 30/06/2013 b) Class-llI Superintendent

c) 30/06/2016

27




19. | Ved Parkash Rohtak a) 14/10/1983 a) Clerk 14/10/1983 Through Officiated as Assistant (Retd.)
H.Q. Panchkula 24/08/1944 b) 31/08/1999 b) Class-llI S.S.S.Board
c) 31/08/2002
20. | Jai Parkash Bhiwani a) 28/02/1973 a) Clerk 10/12/1985 By promotion Officiated as Assistant (Death)
Bhiwani 12/04/1949 b) 30/04/2004 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/04/2007
21. | Sukhiwinder Singh, Hisar a) 28/03/1980 a) Clerk 01/04/1985 By promotion Officiating as Deputy
H.Q. Panchkula 25/05/1959 b) 31/05/2014 b) Class-llI Superintendent
c¢) 31/05/2017
22. | Mam Raj, M.Garh a) 23/04/1980 a) Clerk 30/05/1985 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
H.Q. Panchkula 07/05/1958 b) 31/5/2013 b) Class-llI
c) 31/5/2016
23. | Shishpal M.Garh a) 12/03/1982 a) Clerk 01/01/1987 -do- Officiated as Assistant (Retd.)
Narnaul 10/09/1943 b) 30/09/1998 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/09/2001
24. | Ram Phal, Sonipat a) 01/03/1978 a) Clerk 20/04/1987 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
Hisar 24/04/1958 b) 30/04/2013 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/04/2016
25. | Ramesh Kumar Gurgaon a) 27/04/1978 a) Clerk 24/4/1987 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
Gurgaon 05/01/1959 b) 31/01/2014 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/01/2017
26. | Jai Kishan, Panipatl a) 02/11/1981 a) Clerk 04/05/1987 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
Kurukshetra 03/03/1960 b) 31/3/2015 b) Class-llI
c) 31/03/2018
27. | Balwan Singh, Sonepat. a) 30/12/1981 a) Clerk 24/06/1988 By promotion Officiating as Assistant
H.Q.Panchkula 08/01/1957 b) 31/01/2012 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/01/2015
28. | Sushil Kumar M.Garh a) 19/02/1980 a) Clerk Adhoc Promotion | Working as Assistant vide
Rewari 22/07/1957 b) 31/07/2012 b) Class-llI from class IV gradation list- 1992. Circulated

c) 31/07/2015

vide N0.31059-76 dated
26.11.92 according the
decision of Court
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29. | Mohar Singh, Rewari a) 29/04/1982 a) Clerk 29/04/1982 Through S.S.S. Officiated as Assistant (Retd.)
Rewari 01/04/1949 b) 31/03/2004 b) Class-IlI Board
c¢) 31/03/2007
30. | Sher Singh Roopnagar a) 06/03/1981 a) Clerk 01/11/1986 Through Regularised as per Chief
H.Q. Panchkula 08/07/1945 b) 31/07/2000 b) Class-llI Employment Secretary to Govt. Haryana
c) 31/07/2003 exchange Notification No0.6/4/05 GSI
dated 28/4/1997 w.e.f.
01/11/1986. Worked as
assistant (Retd.)
31. | Veena Rani, Gurgaon a) 28/11/1981 a) Clerk 01/11/1986 Through Regularised as per Chief
Gurgaon 05/02/1960 b) 28/02/2015 b) Class-IlI Employment Secretary to Govt. Haryana
c) 28/2/2018 exchange Notification No0.6/4/05 GSI
dated 28/4/1997 w.e.f.
01/11/1986. Working as
assistant.
32. | Sheelawanti, Karnal a) 01/04/1982 a) Clerk 01/11/1986 Through -do-
Karnal 28/04/1957 b) 30/04/2012 b) Class-llI Employment
c) 30/04/2015 exchange
33. | Jagdish Kumar Karnal a) 22/04/1982 a) Clerk 01/11/1986 Through Regularised as per Chief
Yamunanangar 01/12/1955 b) 30/11/2010 b) Class-llI Employment Secretary to Govt. Haryana
¢) 30/11/2013 exchange Notification No0.6/4/05 GSI
dated 28/4/1997 w.e.f.
01/11/1986. Working as
Deputy Superintendent
34. | Raj Mal, Rohtak g) 05/12/1990 a) Clerk 05/12/1990 Direct recruitment | Working as store keeper.
Rohtak 10/07/1954 h) 31/07/2009 b) Class-IlI
i) 31/07/2012
35. | Jagdish Singh Bhiwani a) 30/10/1990 a) Clerk 30/10/1990 -do- -do-
Rewari 06/06/1969 b) 30/06/2024 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/06/2027
36. | Dalbir Singh Jind a) 15/01/1991 a) Clerk 15/01/1991 -do- -do-
Panipat 19/11/1965 b) 30/11/2020 b) Class-llI
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c) 30/11/2023

37. | Rajesh Kumar, Rohtak a) 22/10/1990 a) Clerk 22/10/1990 -do- -do-
Jind. 10/06/1970 b) 30/06/2025 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/06/2028
38. | Shish Pal, Kurukshetra a) 22/12/1990 a) Clerk 22/12/1990 -do- -do-
Kaithal. 20/01/1962 b) 31/01/2017 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/01/2020
39. | Devender Kumar Rohtak a) 10/12/1990 a) Clerk 10/12/1990 -do- -do-
Rohtak 05/06/1968 b) 30/06/2023 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/06/2026
40. | Samunder Singh Rohtak a) 27/12/1990 a) Clerk 27/12/1990 -do- Working as Assistant
Bhiwani 05/04/1967 b) 30/04/2022 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/04/2025
41. | Subhash Sonipat a) 27/12/1990 a) Clerk 27/121990 -do- Working as Assistant
Rohtak 16/08/1967 b) 31/08/2022 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/08/2025
42. | Harikesh Jind a) 14/01/1991 a) Clerk 14/01/1991 -do- Working as Assistant
H.Q. Panchkula 20/10/1967 b) 31/10/2022 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/10/2025
43. | Jagjeet Singh Sirsa a) 05/03/1991 a) Clerk 05/03/1991 -do- Working as Store keeper
Sirsa. 05/11/1966 b) 30/11/2021 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/11/2024
44, | Ramphal, Sonepat. a) 27/12/1990 a) Clerk 27/12/1990 -do- Working as Store keeper
Sonepat. 02/04/1968 b) 30/04/2023 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/04/2026
45. | Jaideep, Rohtak a) 19/12/1990 a) Clerk 19/12/1990 -do- Working as Store keeper
Ambala 01/11/1968 b) 31/10/2023 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/10/2026
46. | Mahla Ram Rohtak a) 26/12/1990 a) Clerk 26/12/1990 -do- Working as Assistant
Rohtak 02/01/1963 b) 31/01/2018 b) Class-IlI
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c) 31/01/2021

47. | Joginder Singh Faridabad a) 28/06/1990 a) Clerk 28/06/1990 -do- Working as Store keeper
Faridabad 06/04/1958 b) 30/04/2013 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/04/2016
48. | Pawan Kumar Bhatia Rohtak a) 14/02/1990 a) Clerk 14/02/1990 -do- Working as Store Keeper
Karnal 02/10/1966 b) 31/10/2021 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/10/2024
49. | Ami Chand, Sirsa A13/02/1990 a) Clerk 13/02/1990 -do- Working as Assistant
H.Q. Panchkula 03/04/1965 b) 30/04/2020 b) Class-llI
c) 30/04/2023
50. | Chander Bhan Rohtak a) 15/03/1990 a) Clerk 15/03/1990 -do- Working as Store
Rohtak 10/05/1958 b) 31/05/2013 b) Class-llI keeper(Death)
c) 31/05/2016
51. | Rajender, Sirsa a) 06/04/1990 a) Clerk 06/041990 -do- Working as Store keeper
Fatehabad 03/05/1964 b) 31/05/2019 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/05/2022
52. | Hari Ram Sirsa a) 13/03/1990 a) Clerk 13/03/1990 -do- Working as Store keeper
Sirsa. 26/03/1965 b) 31/03/2020 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/03/2023
53. | Satish Kumar Faridabad a) 19/02/1990 a) Clerk 19/02/1990 -do- Worked As clerk (Resign)
Faridabad 28/1/1968 b) 31/01/2023 b) Class-llI
c) 31/01/2026
54. | Kalu Ram Hisar a) 07/11/1991 a) Clerk 07/11/1991 -do- Working as Assistant
H.Q. Panchkula 07/05/1955 b) 31/05/2010 b) Class-IlI (Death)
c) 31/05/2013
55. | Mahabir Singh Rohtak a) 08/04/1991 a) Clerk 08/04/1991 -do- Working as Store keeper
Yamunanagar 03/02/1959 b) 28/02/2014 b) Class-llI
c) 28/02/2017
56. | Sushila Devi Rewari a) 03/11/1991 a) Clerk 03/11/1991 -do- Working as Store keeper
Faridabad. 15/04/1964 b) 30/04/2019 b) Class-llI
c) 30/04/2022
57. | Azad Singh Sonipat a) 06/11/1991 a) Clerk 06/11/1991 -do- Working as Store keeper
Sonipat 19/04/1970 b) 30/04/2025 b) Class-IlI
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c) 30/04/2028

58. | Renuka Nirman, Rohtak a) 03/01/1990 a) Clerk 03/01/1990 -do- Working as Assistant
Gurgaon 02/03/1969 b) 31/10/2024 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/10/2027
59. | Ram Karan Rohtak a) 22/02/1990 a) Clerk 22/02/1990 -do- Working as Assistant
Jhajjar 02/03/1968 b) 31/03/2023 b) Class-llI
c) 31/03/2026
60. | Satnarain Rohtak a) 08/01/1990 a) Clerk 08/01/1990 -do- Working as Store keeper
Gurgaon 01/07/1968 b) 30/06/2023 b) Class-llI
c¢) 30/06/2026
61. | Samundari Devi Rohtak a) 21/12/1989 a) Clerk 21/12/1989 -do- Working as Assistant
Panchkula 28/04/1965 b) 30/04/2020 b) Class-llI
c) 30/04/2023
62. | Smt. Kaushalya Devi Rohtak a) 26/02/1990 a) Clerk 26/02/1990 -do- Working as Assistant
Jhajjar 05/05/1966 b) 31/05/2021 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/05/2024
63. | Manjeet Kumar Saroha | Bhiwani a) 03/04/1991 a) Clerk 03/04/1991 -do- Working as Assistant
Narnaul 27/05/1966 b) 31/05/2021 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/05/2024
64. | Jas Ram, Sirsa a) 01/04/1991 a) Clerk 01/04/1991 -do- Working as Store keeper
Hisar. 06/02/1967 b) 28/02/2022 b) Class-IlI
c) 28/02/2025
65. | Bhagwan Dass Karnal a) 16/01/1990 a) Clerk 16/01/1990 -do- Working as Store keeper
Karnal 14/07/1959 b) 31/07/2014 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/07/2017
66. | Manjeet Kumar Bhiwani a) 22/03/1991 a) Clerk 22/03/1991 -do- Working as Store keeper
Grewal, 29/08/1968 b) 31/08/2023 b) Class-IlI
Bhiwani c) 31/08/2026
67. | Pardeep Kumar Rohtak a) 20/02/1991 a) Clerk 20/02/1991 -do- Working as Assistant
Hisar 10/06/1966 b) 30/06/2021 b) Class-llI
c) 30/06/2024
68. | Dalel Singh, Jind a) 08/04/1991 a) Clerk 08/04/1991 -do- Working as Assistant
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Jind 13/01/1970 b) 31/01/2025 b) Class-llI
c) 31/01/2028
69. | Ram Kumar Hisar a) 08/04/1991 a) Clerk 08/04/1991 -do- Working as Assistant
Kaithal 05/03/1964 b) 31/03/2019 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/03/2022
70. | Satbir Singh Rohtak a) 04/11/1991 a) Clerk 04/011991 -do- Working as Assistant
H.Q. Panchkula 31/03/1967 b) 31/3/2022 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/3/2025
71. | Suresh Kumar Hisar a) 04/03/1982 a) Clerk 12/04/1990 By promotion Promoted from Class IV posts.
H.Q. Panchkula 08/08/1961 b) 31/08/2016 b) Class-llI Working as Assistant.
c) 31/08/2019
72. | Raj Singh, Sonipat a) 07/04/1982 a) Clerk 27/08/1990 By promotion Promoted From Class IV.
H.Q. Panchkula 05/07/1963 b) 31/07/2018 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk
c) 31/07/2021
73. | Jagdish Ram Kurukshetra a) 15/04/1982 a) Clerk 27/08/1990 By promotion Promoted From Class IV.
Kurukshetra. 20/03/1959 b) 31/03/2014 b) Class-llI Working as Clerk.
c) 31/03/2017
74. | Ram Kumar Jangra Rohtak a) 21/04/1982 a) Clerk 27/08/1990 By promotion Promoted From Class IV.
Rohtak 28/06/1956 b) 30/06/2011 b) Class-llI Working as Clerk.
c) 30/06/2014
75. | Prem Kumar Hisar a) 15/05/1982 a) Clerk 27/08/1990 By promotion Promoted From Class IV.
Hisar 08/03/1961 b) 31/03/2016 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk.
c) 31/03/2019
76. | Ranbir Singh Rohtak a) 25/06/1982 a) Clerk 27/08/1990 By promotion Promoted From Class IV.
Gurgaon 23/03/1961 b) 31/03/2016 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk.
c) 31/03/2019
77. | Bhim Sain, Kurukshetra a) 09/03/1982 a) Clerk 14/11/1990 By promotion Promoted From Class IV.
H.Q. Panchkula 02/06/1962 b) 30/06/2017 b) Class-llI Working as Clerk
c) 30/06/2020
78. | Mohinder Pal Ambala a) 02/06/1987 a) Clerk 31/12/1990 Through Regularised as per Chief
Ambala. 12/07/1963 b) 31/07/2018 b) Class-llI Employment Secretary to Govt. Haryana
c) 31/07/2021 Exchange Notification N0.6/4/90-2GS-I

dated 4/3/91 w.e.f.
31/12/1990. Working as Clerk.
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79. | Kishori Kumar Hisar a) 24/08/1987 a) Clerk 31/12/1990 Through Regularised as per Chief
H.Q. Panchkula 14/10/1968 b) 31/10/2023 b) Class-IlI Employment Secretary to Govt. Haryana
c) 31/10/2026 Exchange Notification N0.6/4/90-2GS-I
dated 4/3/91 w.e.f.
31/12/1990. Worked as Clerk.
Transferred to Transport
Department, Haryana)

80. | Suresh Kumar S/o Rohtak a) 07/09/1987 a) Clerk 31/12/1990 Through Regularised as per Chief
Bhale Ram, 24/01/1966 b) 31/01/2021 b) Class-IlI Employment Secretary to Govt. Haryana
Rohtak. ) 31/01/2024 Exchange Notification N0.6/4/90-2GS-I

dated 4/3/91 w.e.f.
31/12/1990. Working as Clerk.
81. | Bhura Ram M.Garh a) 08/09/1987 a) Clerk 31/12/1990 Through (Retired)
Narnaul. 09/04/1951 b) 30/04//2006 b) Class-llI Employment
c¢) 30/04/2009 Exchange

82. | Ram Kumar Kundu Jind a) 14/09/1987 a) Clerk 31/12/1990 Through Officiating as Clerk

Kaithal. 01/02/1955 b) 31/01/2010 b) Class-IlI Employment
c) 31/01/2013 Exchange

83. | Mansukh Sirsa a) 21/10/1987 a) Clerk 31/12/1990 Through -do-

Sirsa. 08/12/1963 b) 31/12/2018 b) Class-IlI Employment
c) 31/12/2021 Exchange

84. | Dharampal Dahiya Rohtak a) 25/11/1987 a) Clerk 31/12/1990 Through -do-

Sonipat 15/02/1965 b) 29/02/2020 b) Class-llI Employment
C) 28/02/2023 Exchange

85. | Suresh Kumar Kurukshetra a) 31/03/1988 a) Clerk 31/12/1990 Through -do-

H.Q. Panchkula 02/11/1963 b) 30/11//2018 b) Class-llI Employment
c) 30/11/2021 Exchange

86. | Dan Singh Thakur Mandi (H.P.) a) 24/04/1992 a) Clerk 24/04/1992 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.

H.Q. Panchkula. 23/10/1969 b) 31/10/2024 b) Class-IlI Recruitment (Officiating as Steno)
c) 31/10/2027

87. | Dharam Pal M.Garh a) 03/02/1983 a) Clerk 26/05/1992 By promotion Promoted from Class IV Post.

H.Q. Panchkula 10/05/1958 b) 31/05/2013 b) Class-llI Working as Clerk
c) 31/05/2016

88. | Narotam Parasad Aligarh a) 21/02/1983 a) Clerk 26/05/1992 By promotion Promoted from Class IV Post.

H.Q. Panchkula 15/07/1957 b) 31/07/2012 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk
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c) 31/07/2015

89. | Saroj Bala, Sonipat a) 11/01/1994 a) Clerk 11/01/1994 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.
Sonipat 15/08/1972 b) 31/08/2027 b) Class-IlI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/08/2030
90. | Suman Lata Narnaul a) 06/08/1996 a) Clerk 06/08/1996 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.
H.Q. Panchkula 05/07/1978 b) 31/07/2033 b) Class-llI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/07/2036
91. | Naresh Kumar Y.Nagar a) 15/09/1997 a) Clerk 15/09/1997 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.
Yamunanagar 02/12/1974 b) 31/12/2029 b) Class-llI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/12/2032
92. | Abhishek Yadav Sangrur a) 16/11/1998 a) Clerk 16/11/1998 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.
H.Q. Panchkula 11/08/1981 b) 31/8/2036 b) Class-lI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/08/2039
93. | Naresh Kumar, Ambala (Kakkar | a) 26/07/1999 a) Clerk 26/07/1999 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.
H.Q. Panchkula Majra) b 31/07/2033 b) Class-llI Recruitment Working as Clerk ,
02/07/1978 c) 31/07/2036 Terminated
94. | Manoj Kumar Sonipat a) 02/09/2003 a) Clerk 02/09/2003 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.
Panipat. 12/12/1981 b) 31/12/2036 b) Class-IlI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 3112/2039
95. | Abhijeet Chandigarh a) 02/09/2003 a) Clerk 02/09/2003 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.
H.Q. Panchkula 16/02/1984 b) 28/02/2039 b) Class-llI Recruitment Working as Clerk
C) 28/02/2042
96. | Sumit Gaur, Panipat a) 04/09/2003 a) Clerk 04/09/2003 Direct Against Ex-gratia Scheme.
Panipat 10/05/1982 b) 31/05/2037 b) Class-llI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/05/2040
97. | Ramsaroop Sirsa a) 8/12/2006 a) Clerk 8/12/2006 Fresh Through surplus staff MITC.
Sirsa 5/1/1955 b) 31/1/2010 b) Class-llI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/1/2013
98. | Indu Behal Rohtak a) 14/12/2006 a) Clerk 14/12/2006 Fresh Through surplus staff MITC.
Rewari 26/10/1953 b) 31/10/2008 b) Class-IlI Recruitment Working as Clerk,
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c) 31/10/2011

Resined

99. | Attar Singh Hisar a) 22/1/2007 a) Clerk 22/1/2007 Fresh Through surplus staff MITC.
H.Q. 9/8/1956 b) 31/8/2011 b) Class-lIlI Recruitment Worked as Clerk (Death).
c) 31/8/2014
100. | Sham Lal Jind a) 21/2/2007 a) Clerk 21/2/2007 Fresh Through surplus staff MITC.
Jind 17/12/1963 b) 31/12/2018 b) Class-llI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/12/2021
101. | Ram Partap Hisar a) 26/2/2007 a) Clerk 26/2/2007 Fresh Through surplus staff MITC.
Fatehabad 7/8/1954 b) 31/8/2009 b) Class-llI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/8/2012
102. | Krishan Lal Rohtak a) 26/2/2007 a) Clerk 26/2/2007 Fresh Through surplus staff MITC.
Jhajjar 1/1/1957 b) 31/12/2011 b) Class-IlI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/12/2014
103. | Ram Mehar Rohtak a) 26/2/2007 a) Clerk 26/2/2007 Fresh Through surplus staff MITC.
Bhiwani 20/12/1957 b) 31/12/2012 b) Class-IlI Recruitment Working as Clerk
c) 31/12/2015
104. | Sukhen Lal, Faridabad | 1/11/56 a) 18/10/79 a) Clerk 31/08/2009 By promotion | Promoted from Class IV Post.
Faridabad b) 30/10/2011 b) Class-lll Working as Clerk
c) 30/10/2014
105. | Dharam Pal, 12/12/57 a) 19/2/1982 a) Clerk 31/08/2009 By promotion | Promoted from Class IV Post.
Rohtak Rohtak b) 31/12/2012 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk
c) 31/12/2015
106. | Monohar Lal, 6/4/60 a) 1/3/82 a) Clerk 31/08/2009 By promotion Promoted from Class IV Post.
Groundman, Sirsa b) 30/4/2015 b) Class-llI Working as Clerk
c) 30/4/2018
107. | Om Parkash, 4/4/60 a) 19/4/82 a) Clerk 31/08/2009 By promotion | Promoted from Class IV Post.
Karnal Karnal b) 30/4/2015 b) Class-llI Working as Clerk
c) 30/4/2018
108. | Gordhan Singh, 19/10/56 a) 11/6/87 a) Clerk 31/08/2009 By promotion Promoted from Class IV Post.
Sonipat Sonipat b) 31/10/2011 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk

c) 31/10/2014
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109. | Nanak Ram, Sirsa 6/5/59 a) 24/6/87 a) Clerk 31/08/2009 By promotion | Promoted from Class IV Post.
Sirsa b) 30/5/2014 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk
c) 31/5/2017
110. | Sukh Ram, 10/2/55 a) 8/7/87 a) Clerk 31/08/2009 By promotion | Promoted from Class IV Post.
Faridabad. Faridabad b) 28/2/2010 b) Class-Ill Working as Clerk
c) 28/2/2013
111. | Rameshwar Dutt, 24/3/57 a) 22/9/87 a) Clerk 31/08/2009 By promotion | Promoted from Class IV Post.
Chandigarh Jind b) 31/3/2012 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk
c) 31/3/2015
112. | Mehtab Khan, 5/7/56 a) 23/3/82 a) Clerk 12/5/2010 By promotion Promoted from Class IV Post.
Rewari Gurgaon b) 31/7/2011 b) Class-IlI Working as Clerk
31/7/2014
09 posts of Cook in the scale of Rs.3050-4590 (09 temporary)
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 5200-20200+1900 G.P.
1. Kundan Lal Mandi a) 05/11/1980 a) Cook 05/11/1980 Through Officiating as Cook
Ambala 17/10/1951 b) 31/10/2006 b) Class-IlI Employment Retired
c) 31/10/2009 Exchange.
2. Gopal Dutt Gurgaon a) 30/10/1980 a) Cook 18/11/1990 By promotion. Officiating as Cook
Gurgaon 02/06/1960 b) 30/06/2015 b) Class-llI
c¢) 30/06/2018
3. Bhadur Singh Pithoragarh a) 08/12/1997 a) Cook 08/12/1997 Direct recruitment | Officiating as Cook
Sirsa. U.p. b) 31/01/2024 b) Class-IlI
07/01/1969 c) 31/01/2027
4, Kashmiri Lal Kaithal a) 22/03/1999 a) Cook 22/03/1999 Direct recruitment | Officiating as Cook
Karnal b) b) Class-IlI
c)
5. Hayat Singh, Almora (U.P.) a) 24/03/1999 a) Cook 24/03/1999 Direct recruitment | Officiating as Cook
Hisar 15/12/1967 b) 31/12/2022 b) Class-llI
c) 31/12/2025
6. Khuman Singh, Faridabad a) 24/03/1999 a) Cook 24/03/1999 Direct recruitment | Officiating as Cook
Faridabad b) b) Class-llI
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c)

c) 30/04/2014

7. Ram Avtar M.Garh a) 26/03/1999 a) Cook 26/03/1999 Direct recruitment | Officiating as Cook
Bhiwani. 20/01/1961 b) 31/01/2016 b) Class-IlI
c) 31/01/2019
8. Ramesh Chander, Gurgaon a) 01/04/1999 a) Cook 01/04/1999 Direct recruitment | Officiating as Cook
Gurgaon. 29/02/1963 b) 28/02/2018 b) Class-IlI
c) 28/02/2021
9. Tek Bahadur Bhiwani a) 11/02/2000 a) Cook 11/02/2000 Direct recruitment | Officiating as Cook
Bhiwani. 24/7/1967 b) 31/07/2022 b) Class-IlI
c¢) 31/07/2025
10. | Radhe Sham, Bhiwani a) 14/02/2000 a) Cook 14/02/2000 Direct recruitment | Officiating as Cook
Jind 10/06/1973 b) 30/06/2028 b) Class-IlI
c) 30/06/2021
One Post Of Electrition in the pay Scale of Rs.3050-75-3950-EB-80-4350 ( temporary)
Revised Pay Scale as on 01/01/2006. 5200-20200+1800 G.P.
1. Sh. Prem Chand, Karnal, a) 24/01/1980 a) Electrition 23/02/1998 By Promotion Officiating as Electrition
Driver 16/04/1956 b) 30/04/2011 b) Class-llI
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SANCTIONED STRENGTH OF SPORTS DEPARTMENT, HARYANA

S. No Name of Post Name of Post Permanent Temporary Vacant Remarks
sanctioned

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
1. Sr. Youth Cultural Organizer 11 - 11 - -
2. Personal Assistant 01 - N
3. Deputy Superintendent 24 1 P D
4. Computer Programmer 01 - 01 o |
5. Librarian 01 [ e
6. Cameramen-Cum-Movie-Projector Operator oL | e W
7. Driver 12 03 09 09 | e
8. Jr. Youth Cultural Organizer 14 - 14 | e
9. Assistant 39 33 07 03 | e
10 Accountant 01T | - 01 .
11. StoreKeeper 22 -- 22 01
12. Sr. Scale Stenographer 01 -- 01 o1 | e
13. Jr. Scale Stenographer 04 02 02 04 | -
14. Steno-Typist 26 11 15 3 | e
15. Clerk 47 35 12 19 | e
16. Cook 09 - 09 - |
17. Electrician 01 - 01 -
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